Due to the complexity and timing of certain acquisitions made, the Company is in the process of determining and
finalizing the estimated fair value of the net assets acquired as part of the acquisitions closed during 2015 and the
last two quarters of 2014.  The amounts determined on a provisional basis generally relate to net asset assessments
and measurement of the assumed liabilities, including acquired contract liabilities.  The cash consideration
associated with these provisional estimates totals $223,402.

The aggregate impact of acquisition accounting applied in connection with business acquisitions in the six month
period ended June 30, 2015 is as follows:

CONSTELLATION SOFTWARE INC.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts and as otherwise indicated)
Three and six months ended June 30, 2015 and 2014
(Unaudited)

32

(b) The 2015 business acquisitions had no significant impact on revenues or net income for the six months ended
June 30, 2015.  There was also no significant impact on the Company’s revenues or net income on a pro-forma
basis for the six months ended June 30, 2015.

Public Sector Private Sector Consolidated

Assets acquired:

Cash 3,138$   1,860$   4,998$

Accounts receivable 22,678   2,860   25,538

Other current assets 11,944   223   12,167

Property and equipment 1,297   1,091   2,388

Other non-current assets 72   -   72

Deferred income taxes 4,845   801   5,646

Technology assets 103,421   13,245   116,666

Customer assets 53,797   3,727   57,524

201,192   23,807   224,999

Liabilities assumed:

Current liabilities 10,212   2,310   12,522

Deferred revenue 55,639   1,703   57,342

Deferred income taxes 10,167   1,246   11,413
Other non-current liabilities 55   2   57

76,073   5,261   81,334

Goodwill 255   667   922

Total consideration 125,374$   19,213$   144,587$

CONSTELLATION SOFTWARE INC.
Notes to Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
(In thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share amounts and as otherwise indicated)
Three and six months ended June 30, 2015 and 2014
(Unaudited)

33

5. Other assets and other liabilities

(a) Other assets

(i)  The Company’s share of net income in its investments currently being accounted for as equity investees for
the three and six month period ended June 30, 2015 was $250 and $940 (June 30, 2014 – income of $415 and
$535).

(b) Other liabilities

6. Bank indebtedness

On March 13, 2012, the Company entered into a revolving credit facility with a syndicate of Canadian chartered